> 1 / 1 / 1 X 1 / 1 / 1
+5V/Adjustable Step-Up
Current-Mode DC-DC Converters
General Description
The MAX731 and MAX752 are f ixed and adjustable
CMOS, step-up, DC-DC swi tch-mode regulators. The
MAX731 accepts a posit ive input vol tage between +2.5V
and +5.25V and converts it to a f ixed +5V at 200mA,

• 8-Pin DIP, 16-Pin Wide S O Packages
• Shutdown Pin
Ordering Information
P A R T TEMP. R A N G E P IN-PACKAGE
MAX731CPA 0"C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX731CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX731C/D 0°C to +7CTC Dice*
MAX731EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX731 EWE -40°C to + 8 5 ' C 16 Wide SO
MAX731MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
_Applications
+5V-Logic Supply in +3V-Logic System
DC-DC Converter Module Replacement
Portable Instruments